
 

City of Republic - Invitation for Bid 
Signage and Materials Associated with Signage Bulk Bid 

for 2022 & 2023 
 

SEALED BIDS MUST BE PHYSICALLY RECEIVED AT REPUBLIC CITY HALL PRIOR TO 3:30 P.M. on Monday, 
March 21, 2022.  Bids will be opened by the City at Republic City Hall on March 21, 2022 at 3:30 p.m. 
 
BIDS SHOULD BE ADDRESSED AS FOLLOWS: 
 

City of Republic 
c/o City Clerk, Laura Burbridge  
213 N. Main Avenue 
 Republic, MO 65738 

 
Bids must be submitted on the forms provided and must be manually signed by the individual 
authorized to legally bind the bidder. 

 Bids shall be submitted with the Invitation for Bid (IFB) project name or item clearly indicated 
on  the outside of the mailing envelope. 

 Bids received after the opening date and time will be rejected. 

 The attached Terms and Conditions shall become part of any purchase order resulting from 
this bid. 

 FAXED/EMAILED BIDS WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED. 

 You are invited to submit your bid to furnish the materials and/or services described herein. Please 
submit your prices/fees net of all discounts. 

 Bids will be taken to City Council for approval on Tuesday April 5, 2022.  Notice to proceed 
shall  follow immediately upon and following approval granted by City Council. 

 
DESCRIPTION 
The City of Republic is seeking bids for the furnishing of street signs in compliance with the Manual on 
Uninform Traffic Control Devices (MUTCD) and materials for installation of such. See next page for bid sheet, 
please fill out all items you wish to submit bids for. 

 
  Inquiries - All inquiries for information should be directed to: 
 

 Garrett Brickner (417) 732-3405 
 

  It is the City’s intent that this Invitation for Bid promotes competitive bidding.  To the extent any language, 
requirements, terms and/or requests contained within this Invitation for Bid results in the elimination of all 
but one source for bidding, such restriction and/or limitation is merely an unintentional error.  In the event 



of such error, the Vendor(s) must notify the City of the error, in writing, no later than three (3) days prior 
to the bid opening day.  Upon receipt of any such notice from the Vendor(s), the City will take reasonable 
efforts to correct the error and resubmit the Invitation for Bid once corrected. Such notification must be 
submitted in writing and must be received by the City contact listed above not later than three (3) days 
prior to the bid opening day. 
 
 

Item Bid Cost/Each 

9" x 36" to 42" (Double-sided Street sign) $ 

12" blade holder for 2 3/8" post $ 

12" Cross "T" bracket $ 

3' break-away sleeve system $ 

12' galvanized round post $ 

30" HIP Stop sign $ 

Round post brackets $ 

18"X 24" 30 MPH Sign $ 

Round post top cap $ 

Stainless Steel Band 2 1/16" x 12 5/16" $ 

KC- 500 Utility Pole Bracket $ 

Specialty signs* per SF cost $ 

* Specialty signs shall be other MUTCD signs that are not listed above such as School Zone, Yield, Cross 
Walk, etc. 

 
 


